Purbalingga 26.4   0.71 to 0.80

Magelang 24.8   0.71 to 0.80

Sumenep 27.0   0.71 to 0.86

Malang 23.7   0.71 to 0.86

Lombok 23.9   0.71 to 0.75

Sumbawa 25.4   0.71 to 0.75

Gorontalo Gorontalo 27.0   0.76 to 0.80

N Sulawesi Minahasa 22.7   0.70 to 0.75

Future Projections 2032 to 2040 (BKMG Bandung)

Temperature Degree Centigrade

Projected

increase (OC)

Average

Temp (0C)

KabupatenProvince

Current average temperatures (source climate-data.org)

West Nusatenggare

West Java

Central Java

East Java

25.50 26.00 26.50 27.00 27.50 28.0025.0022.50 23.00 23.50 24.00 24.50

Republic of Indonesia
The Development of Integrated Farming Systems in Upland Areas (UPLANDs)
Design completion report
Annex 5: Social and Environmental and Climate Assessment (SECAP)

105

UPLANDs project areas are shown in Table 6 below. These are the median (most likely) values based

on the RCP 4.5 scenario (which is low-medium climate change scenario).

Table 6: Projected Precipitation Changes

Province Precipitation change % 2016-
2035

Precipitation change % 2046-2065 Precipitation change 2081-
2100

 Oct-Mar April-Sept Oct-Mar April-Sept Oct-Mar April-Sept

Banten 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10%

West Java 0 to -10%  0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10%

Central Java 0 to -10%  0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10%

East Java 0 to -10%  0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to -10% 0 to -10%

NTB 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to +10% 0 to -10% 0 to -10% 0 to -10%

Gorontalo 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10%

N. Sulawesi 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10% 0 to +10%

Source: IPCC 2013 Annex 1: Atlas of Global and Regional Climate Projections. CIMP5 model output based on 42 climate
models. Based on the RCP4.5 scenario and median Values

c) Downscaled Projections

 Downscaled climate projections for NTB at 14km resolution prepared by CSIRO illustrate the

potential and constraints of down scaled climate projections that could be potentially be prepared for

each of the project Kabupatens. For NTB the simulations of rainfall changes by 2060 suggest both

increases and decreases of up to 5% in December–February, with more acute declines of 10% in some